
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 14-10-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 14-10-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Powergrid Teleservices Limited

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम New Delhi

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 2

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर All in One PC (Q2) , Computer Printers (Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional
Doc 2 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category All in One PC
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/5411637

Dated/ दनांक : 03-10-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 10



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

1. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time
to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to
qualify as a class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10
Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost
auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other
than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In
case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match

2 / 10



L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation Schedules Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 All In One Pc 1

Schedule 2 Computer Printers 1

All In One PC ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

* जेम केटेगर  विश  के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Motherboard Chipset Series Intel H Series, Intel B Series, Intel Q Series, Intel Z
Series Or higher

Chipset Number Intel H310, Intel H370, Intel B360, Intel Q 250, Intel Q
270, Intel Q 370, Intel B460, Intel Q470, Intel H 470,
Intel H 410, Intel Z 490, Intel Q570, Intel B560, Intel
H510, Intel H610, Intel H670, Intel B660, Intel Q670
Or higher

Processor Processor Make Intel

Processor Generation 12.0 Or higher

Number of Cores per
Processor

12, 16, 14, 24, 22 Or higher

Processor Description Intel Core i7, Intel Core i9 Or higher

Processor Number Intel Core i7 12700, Intel Core i9 12900 Or higher

Graphics Size of Memory in Case of
Dedicated Graphic Card
(GB)

0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 Or higher

Operating System Operating System (Factory
Pre-Loaded)

Windows 11 Professional

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/qZUosLP_tNkzwguIC7cih-RtmoBBrnLFviWTmlYcyT0


Memory RAM Size (GB) 16, 32, 64 Or higher

RAM Expandability up to(
using spare DIMM Slots in
GB)

64 Or higher

Storage Type of Drives used to
populate the Internal Bays

SSD

Total HDD Capacity (GB) 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500, 3000, 0 Or higher

Total SSD Capacity (GB) 512, 768, 1024, 2048, 4096 Or higher

Display Display Size (INCHES) 23.6, 23.8, 27, 34, 37.5 Or higher

Display Type Non Touch, Touch Or higher

Panel Technology IPS, WVA Or higher

Display Resolution (PIXELS) 1920x1080, 1920 x 1200, 3200x1800, 3840 x 2160,
3440 x 1440, 4096x2304, 5120x2880 Or higher

Availability of Webcam
integrated with Display

Yes

Warranty On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

5 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1 Arjun Patel

412101,Powergrid Teleservices
Limited, 67 A, Aamir Complex,
Beside Rajgurunagar Co-
operatitve Bank, Old Mumbai
Pune Highway, Dehu Road,
Pune- 412101.

1 45

Computer Printers ( 1 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

* जेम केटेगर  विश  के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

4 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/cwNBq2_mBMVArsUgWCwZLJigCBi7XegwAF9c7LfLeV8


Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Specifications Cartridge Technology separate toner and drum, Composite Cartridge Or
higher

Printing Technology Laser

Type of Printing Mono

Paper Size A4, A3, Legal Or higher

Print Speed per minute as
per ISO/IEC 24734 in (A4)
Size - Mono

43, 45, 47, 50, 52, 55, 60, 61, 65, 70, 71, 75, 80, 85,
90, 95, 100, 105, 110, 62, 46, 56, 48 Or higher

Print Speed per minute as
per ISO/IEC 24734 in (A4) -
Color

4, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50,
55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105, 110, 26,
27, 31, 38, 4.4, 5, 5.7, 5.8, 6.8, 10.4, 15.5, 21, 24, 33,
46, 34, 19, 0, 14, 6, 13, 3.9, 36 Or higher

Duplexing Feature Yes Or higher

Wireless Connectivity Yes, No Or higher

Number of Main Paper
Trays

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Bypass Tray Facility Yes Or higher

On site OEM warranty
(Years)

3, 5, 4 Or higher

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1 Arjun Patel

412101,Powergrid Teleservices
Limited, 67 A, Aamir Complex,
Beside Rajgurunagar Co-
operatitve Bank, Old Mumbai
Pune Highway, Dehu Road,
Pune- 412101.

1 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Generic

5 / 10



Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

Powergrid Teleservices Limited
67 A, Aamir Complex
Pune Beside Rajgurunagar Cooperative Bank , Old Mumbai Pune Highway
Pune, Dehu Road,
Pune- 412101
.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

5. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.Technical specification document of All in one PC and Computer Printers attached at Buyer added Bid sp
ecific ATC, Seller need to Upload Signed copy of Technical Specification & ATC as acceptance of the specifi
cations/t&c,

 

Technical Specifications of All in one PC Mentioned below:

a. CPU: Intel core i7-12700, 2.1GHz, 12 Cores Processor (OR) AMD Ryzen 7 5800x, 3.8GHz, 8 Cores equ
ivalent/Higher Processor

b. Chipset: Business class Chipset Suitable to above processors.
c. Memory: 16GB DDR4 RAM or Higher
d. Solid state drive: 512GB or higher capacity SSD
e. Display size and type: 23” or larger TFT/LED Digital Color Monitor.
f. Keyboard and mouse: Standard Keyboard and Mouse of OEM

g. Ports: 4 USB Ports or more(at least 2 USB with 3.0), HDMI Out, Audio Ports for Microphone and head
phone in front.

h. Networking facility: 10/100/1000 on board integrated Gigabit port.
i. Operating System: Windows 11 Professional 64 bit or higher.
j. OS Certification: Latest Windows pro OS Certification.

k. Certifications: ROHS and Energy Star Compliance
l. Webcam, Microphone & Speaker System integrated with display.: Buil in FHD Webcam, Microphone 

6 / 10



and 2x2W Integrated Stereo Speakers.
m. Warranty: Five years ON-SITE replacement Warranty with labor.

 

Technical Specifications of Computer Printer Mentioned below:

 

A4 Sized Multi-Function Laser Printer (Monochrome): A4 Sized MultiFunction device having integrated Lase
r Printing, Copying and Scanning, Fax Capabilities with Minimum 2.5” touch screen Control Panel

 

A. Integrated Printer Specification:

A.1 Printing Speed: Minimum 25 ppm

A.2 Paper Sizes Supported: A4,Letter,Legal

A.3 Duplexing: Automatic Two-Sided Printing

A.4 Memory: Minimum 256

 

B. Integrated Copier Specifications:

B.1 Copy Speed: Up to 30cpm

B.2 Copy Reduction/Enlargement/Zoom: 25 to 400%

 

C. Integrated Scanner specifications:

C.1 Scanner Type: Flatbed, Integrated A4 Size with single pass Duplex Automatic Document Feeder(DADF)

C.2 Network Scan: Scan to e-mail, Scan to Network Folder

C.3 Scanned file format: JPEG,TIFF,PDF

 

D. Paper Handling:

D.1 Input Trays:  01*50 Sheet Multipurpose tray, 02*250 Sheet input tray, 50 Sheet Automatic document f
eeder.

D.2 Connectivity Port: 01 Hi-Speed USB 2.0 port; 01 Gigabit Ethernet Network Port

D.3 Operating System Support: Should Support Windows 8.1/10 Pro. Or Later and Linux

D.4 Fleet Monitoring: For Automatic meter reading, toner delivery and service dispatch.

 

Warranty: Three year Onsite Replacement warranty with labor

 

2. Delivery Location:

Powergrid Teleservices Limited

67 A, Aamir Complex Pune

Beside Rajgurunagar Cooperative Bank ,

Old Mumbai Pune Highway Pune, Dehu Road,

7 / 10



Pune- 412101

Contact Person: Arjun Patel (Mob: 9807003798)

 

 

3. PAYMENT PROCEDURES

 

a)      Method of Payment

The Employer shall make payments promptly within thirty (30) days of submission of an invoice/claim by t
he Contractor, complete in all respects and supported by the requisite documents and fulfilment of stipulat
ed conditions, if any.

 

All payments to be made directly to the Contractor shall be made by the Employer though electronic pay
ment mechanism (e-payment) for which necessary details shall be tied up during execution of the Contract
. However, a request for payment to be released through RTGS shall be considered on case-to-case basis 
and merit of the same.

 

b)     Bill Tracking System

Prior to submission of bills in physical form, the Contractor shall submit its bills using POWERGRID’s Vendo
r Bill Tracking System as per procedure detailed herein below. Further, the Contractor may also track the s
tatus of its bills using POWERGRID’s ‘On-line Vendor Bill Tracking System’. To use this system the Contract
or is required to get itself registered once online at POWERGRID’s ERP Portal with the link URL (https://ete
nder.powergrid.in). Once registered, the Contractor   may track status of bills submitted, passed and paid 
by POWERGRID’s Corporate Centre and Regional Office(s) under this Contract and other Contracts awarde
d on it by POWERTEL by following the method detailed herein below:

 

i)                   Once registered, the Contractor can log-in to POWERGRID’s Vendor Bill Tracking System 
(BTS) with Vendor Log-In ID and Password.

ii)                 After login as at (a) above, Contractor is required to make the entry on POWERGRID’s ER
P Portal under the tab “Submit New Invoice” and shall fill all details along with the MSE sta
tus. Upon submission, a 16 digit unique BTS number will be generated and the Contractor 
will receive an automated e-mail forwarding the unique BTS number.

iii)               The physical bills alongwith printed copy of e-mail received from BTS (unique BTS numbe
r) shall be submitted by the Contractor.

iv)               On receipt of physical bill, concerned POWERTEL’s official shall online acknowledge the r
eceipt of bill. This action will trigger an automated mail to the Contractor  intimating that t
he physical copy of the bill has been received and is under verification / processing. Howev
er, on receipt of incomplete bill and/or non-receipt of physical bill by POWERGRID/ POWER
TEL official, the incomplete bills/ digital entry in BTS ( as the case may be) shall be returne
d to the Contractor by POWERTEL, which can be viewed under the tab “Invoice Returned”.

v)                 The day the payment is made, a mail stating the “Bill number, net payment amount and 
details of the bank from where the payment has been made” will be sent to the Contractor
.

vi)               The status of Bill submitted by the Contractor can be checked through the BTS number u
nder tab “Invoice Submitted”.

 

 

       c) Paying Authority: - Paying Authority: -

8 / 10



           PPPFC

           POWERGRID CORP OF INDIA LTD, SRTS-II,

           Near RTO Driving Test Track,

           Singanayakanahalli,

           Yelahanka-Dodaballapur Road

           Bengaluru-560064

 

.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

9 / 10

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Sep/GEM_2024_B_5411637/CLM0010/TS_d2bccfb0-4d2b-4767-92971727430759622_wrtcc.buyer1.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह बड सामा य शत  के अतंगत भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

10 / 10

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241003

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Reserved for Make In India products
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	All In One PC ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Computer Printers ( 1 pieces )  (Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


